

FORM PTO-1594 RECC

100926548

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To t	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1.			Name: McKechnie Vehicle Components (USA), Ir	nc
	Thompson International, Inc.		Warne. Wickestille Verille Components (Co, v), II	10.
	□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership		Address: <u>5750 New King Street, Suite 100</u>	
	© Corporation-State  □ Other:		City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48098	
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		□ Individual(s) citizenship:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		□ Association	
	⊠ Assignment		General Partnership	
	□ Security Agreement □ Merger		□ Limited Partnership  ⊠ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	
	□ Change of Name		□ Other:	
	Other:		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative des is attached   YES   NO (Designations must be a separate document fro	-
	Execution Date: December 11, 1998		assignment)	1111
		<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No(s).	1	B. Trademark Registration No(s).	
	7. Haddina. Pp. 100 Mar. 100 (4)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	75/045 000			
	75/045,993			
	75/045,993			
	75/045,993			
	75/045,993 Additional numbers a	ittache	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5.	Additional numbers a	attache	ed? □ Yes ⊠ No  Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
5.	Additional numbers a  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	T	Total number of applications and	
5.	Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BLISS McGLYNN, P.C.	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
5.	Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BLISS McGLYNN, P.C.  David J. Simonelli	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
5.	Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BLISS McGLYNN, P.C.	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	or any
5.	Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BLISS McGLYNN, P.C.  David J. Simonelli	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00   ■ Enclosed	or any
5.	Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BLISS McGLYNN, P.C.  David J. Simonelli  Internal Address: Suite 600	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account fee deficiency.  Deposit Account Number: 02-2712	
	Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BLISS McGLYNN, P.C.  David J. Simonelli  Internal Address: Suite 600  Street Address: 2075 West Big Beaver  City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084-3443	7.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00   ■ Enclosed  ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account fee deficiency.	
8/19	Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BLISS McGLYNN, P.C.  David J. Simonelli  Internal Address: Suite 600  Street Address: 2075 West Big Beaver  City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084-3443	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account fee deficiency.  Deposit Account Number: 02-2712 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BLISS McGLYNN, P.C.  David J. Simonelli  Internal Address: Suite 600  Street Address: 2075 West Big Beaver  City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084-3443	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account fee deficiency.  Deposit Account Number: 02-2712 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
8/19	Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BLISS McGLYNN, P.C.  David J. Simonelli  Internal Address: Suite 600  Street Address: 2075 West Big Beaver  City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084-3443	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account fee deficiency.  Deposit Account Number: 02-2712 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
<u>8/19</u> C:481	Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BLISS McGLYNN, P.C.  David J. Simonelli  Internal Address: Suite 600  Street Address: 2075 West Big Beaver  City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084-3443  SE DIGITER 00000267 75045993  40.00 OP DO NOT US	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account fee deficiency.  Deposit Account Number: 02-2712 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo account)  S SPACE	sit
<u>8/19</u> C:481	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BLISS McGLYNN, P.C.  David J. Simonelli  Internal Address: Suite 600  Street Address: 2075 West Big Beaver  City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084-3443  SE DIGIYER 00000267 75045993  40.00 OP DO NOT US  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account fee deficiency.  Deposit Account Number: 02-2712 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo account)  S SPACE	sit

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS Thompson International, Inc. of Troy, Michigan, hereinafter referred

to as ASSIGNOR, has, by a prior agreement, sold its entire ongoing and existing business to

McKechnie Vehicle Components (USA), Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is the owner of an intent-to-use trademark application

for the mark "DURACLAD" sought to be registered and identified as the following United States

trademark application:

Serial Number 75/045,993, Filed January 19, 1996;

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to

ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the intent-to-use trademark application and all

convention and treaty rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the

foregoing, all the aforementioned property rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its

own use, benefit and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S successors,

assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for

damages by reason of past infringement of the trademark once used and with the right to sue for

and collect the same for ASSIGNEE'S use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S

successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

**RECORDED: 12/17/1998** 

Date: \_ 12(11 198

RICHARD E. DOYLE

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1830 FRAME: 0032